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Term 1 Key Dates & Events 2023
Week 1
Feb 3

Fri, 3 February: Term 1 Begins

Clubs & Activities
SKIDS Before/After School Care

Monday-Friday
7.30-8.30am & 3-6pm

menps@skids.co.nz

PLAYBALL
Monday 8-8.45am

karen@playball.co.nz

CHESS POWER
Monday 1-2pm

www.chesspower.co.nz

ARTWORKS 4 KIDS
Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday

3-5pm
rosemaryeagles@hotmail.co.nz

FRENCH CLASS
Monday & Tuesday 3.15-4.15pm

maroussia@lcfclubs.co.nz

PERFORMANCE NET
Monday, Wednesday  3.15-4.00pm

Thursday 12.00-2.15pm
info@pform.nz

MANDARIN LESSONS
Tuesday & Thursday 3.10-4.10pm

tan_yi99@hotmail.com

CHOIR
Wednesday (school hours)
dishas@mteden.school.nz

YOUNG GUNS SKATE SCHOOL
Wednesday 3.30-4.30pm

simon@younggunsskateschool.co.nz

FINE YOUNG ARTISTS
Thursday 3.15-5.15pm

enquiries@fineyoungartists.co.nz

MUSIQHUB
Friday  (school hours)

ben.holmes@musiqhub.co.nz

Week 2
Feb 6

Mon, 6 February:

Tues, 7 February:

Wed, 8 February:

Thurs, 9 February:

Fri, 10 February:

Waitangi Day (HOLIDAY) School Closed

“Meet The Teacher” drop-in session 3.15-4.15pm (in class)

PTA Meeting (Staffroom, 7pm)

“Meet The Teacher” drop-in session 3.15-4.15pm (in class

‘Have a Go’ Music Session (Hall, 8.00-8.45am)

‘Have a Go’ Music Session (Hall, 8.00-8.45am)

Whakautau - Welcome to new staff and students (10am)

Week 3
Feb 13

Mon, 13 February:

Wed, 15 February:

Fri, 17 February:

Year 5 Camp Parent Helper Evening (Staffroom, 6pm)

School Board Meeting (Staffroom, 6pm)

Year 4-6 Senior Assembly (Hall, 10am)

Week 4
Feb 20

Mon, 20 February:

Wed, 22 February

Fri, 24 February:

Year 5 Carey Park Camp (3 Days)

Term 1 New Entrant Cohort Visit 1 (9.00-10.00am)

MENPS Swimming Sports (DIO Pool)

Year 1-3 Junior Assembly (Hall, 10am)

Week 5
Feb 27

Tues, 28 February:

Wed, 1 March:

Thurs, 2 March:

Zone Swimming (DIO Pool)

Term 1 New Entrant Cohort Visit 2

& New Parent Info Session (9.00-10.30am)

Year 4 Hauraki Gulf Trip (Room 36)

Bike Skills Programme (Y5)

Year 4 Hauraki Gulf Trip (Room 34)

Bike Skills Programme (Y5)

Week 6
Mar 6

Mon, 6 March:

Tues, 7 March:

Wed, 8 March:

Thurs, 9 March:

Fri, 10 March:

Mid Term 1 Cohort Entry Date

Parent Conference Bookings Open online (9am)

Year 4 Hauraki Gulf Trip (Room 33)

Year 4 Hauraki Gulf Trip (Room 21)

PTA Meeting (Staffroom, 7pm)

Year 4 Hauraki Gulf Trip (Room 35)

Year 4 Hauraki Gulf Trip (Save Day)

Year 4-6 Senior Assembly (Hall, 10am)

Week 7
Mar 13

Tues, 14 March:

Wed, 15 March:

Thurs, 16 March:

Zone Touch (Fearon Park, Mt Roskill)

Parent Conferences (2pm-7pm) CODE: cdtdq

School Board Meeting (Staffroom, 6pm)

Parent Conferences (2pm-5.30pm) CODE: cdtdq

Zone Touch (Save Day)

Week 8
Mar 20

Fri, 24 March: Year 1-3 Junior Assembly (Hall, 10am)

Week 9
Mar 27

Tues, 28 March:

Wed, 29 March:

Thurs, 30 March:

Zone Cricket (Cornwall Cricket Club)

Term 2 New Entrant Cohort Visit 1 (9.00-10.00am)

Zone Cricket (Save Day)

Week 10
Apr 3

Wed, 5 April:

Thurs, 6 April:

Term 2 New Entrant Cohort Visit 2

& New Parent Info Session (9.00-10.30am)

Whole School Assembly (Hall, 2.30pm)

Term 1 Ends (3pm)

Dates are subject to change -  additions, amendments & updates are available via the MENPS Calendar
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